
Republic of the Philippines 

CABAGAN WATER DISTRICT 

Centro, Cabagan, Isabela 

Telefax: 078-396-0065 

 

INVITATION TO BID 

 

1. The CABAGAN WATER DISTRICT THROUGH ITS Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), now 

invites interested BIDDERS/CONTRACTORS registered with and classified by the PCAB with 

Speciality Classification in Civil Work to bid for the hereunder contract: 

 

Name of Contract   :  CABAGAN WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM 

             IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 

Location: Centro, Catabayungan,Casibarag, Luquilu, Anao & 

Ugad 

Brief Description  : The Water Supply System Improvement Project will 

cover six Barangays of the Poblacion (Centro, 

Luquilu, Casibarag, Catabayungan, Ugad & Anao.  

Approved Budget for the Contract : ₱ 14,002,987.30 

Contract Duration   : Three Hundred (300) Calendar Days 

 

2. The Cabagan Water District through the LWUA-GAA 2018 intends to apply the sum of FOURTEEN 

MILLION TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY SEVEN & 30/100 PESOS (PhP 

14,002,987.30 being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payment. Bids received in excess 

of the ABC shall be automatically rejected during bid opening. 

 

3. The Cabagan Water District now invited bids for Cabagan Water Supply System Improvement Project. 

Completion of the Works is required within 300 calendar days. Bidders should have completed, within 

five (5) years from the date of submission and receipt of bids, contract similar to the Project. The 

description of the eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II, 

Instruction to Bidders. 

 

4. Bidding is conducted through open and competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary 

pass/fail criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of 

Republic Act 9184 (RA 9184), otherwise known as the “Government Procurement Reform Act” 

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least 

seventy five (75%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines. 

5. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Cabagan Water District and inspect the Bidding 

Documents at the address given below from 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M. 

 

6. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders from address below and 

upon payment of non-refundable fee for the Bidding Documents in the amount of Twenty Five 

Thousand Pesos ( PhP 25,000.00) 

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic 

Procurement System (Philgeps) and the website of the Procuring Entity, provide that bidders shall pay 

the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids. 

7. All particulars relative to eligibility Statement and Screening, Bid Security, Performance Security, Pre-

Bidding Conference, Evaluation of Bids, Post Qualification and Award of Contract shall be governed 

by the pertinent provisions of RA 9184 and its Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR). 

 

8. The Cabagan Water Districts reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or 

not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Section 41 of RA 9184 

and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder of bidders. 

 

 

 

 



9. The Schedule of BAC activities is as follows: 

 

 

Issuance of Bid Documents February 20- March 12, 2019 

Pre-Bid Conference February 28, 2019 at 2:00 P.M. 

Receipt & Opening of Bids  

     Deadline of Submission March 12, 2019 at 10:00 A.M. 

     Opening of Bids March 12, 2019 at 2:00 P.M. 

Venue of Opening of Bids Cabagan WD Office 

Bid Evaluation March 13, 2019 

Post Qualification March 15, 2019 

Issuance of Notice of Award March 18, 2019 

 

10.  For further information, please refer to : 

 

CABAGAN WATER DISTRICT 

Centro, Cabagan, Isabela 

Telephone No. 078-396-0065 

CP No. 09972366550 

Email Address: dcabaganwater@yahoo.com 

 

 

       (Sgd.)EDWIN P. BAUTISTA 

      BAC Chairperson 

mailto:dcabaganwater@yahoo.com

